
GPO issued during the Month of January-2025 (1st Week)
Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT C.E.P.W.D(Building) Shillong Division

19-12-2025   SHRI JOHN SUSNGIUDA 122514163 01-JAN-26 E-GPO1

DEPARTMENT CHIEF ENGINEER (W.R) MEGHALAYA, SHILLON

07-01-2026 SMTI RAISA NOKRIKCHI K. 
  MARAKMDAU  Of LATE SMT  

  MERINA LOYD K. MARAKHEAD 
ASSISTANT

122614218 07-JAN-26 E-GPO2

DEPARTMENT CHIEF ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS)  SHILLONG

19-12-2025 SHRI SANJIVE K 
  MARAKSUPERINTENDENT 

ENGINEER

122514224 01-JAN-26 E-GPO3

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR A.H & VETERINARY MEGHALAYA S

23-12-2025 SHRI CANNINGFORD A 
  SANGMASENIOR VETERINARY 

ASSISTANT

122514177 01-JAN-26 E-GPO4

15-12-2025 SHRI HABIBUR 
  RAHMANSENIOR VETERINARY 

ASSISTANT

122514175 01-JAN-26 E-GPO5

15-12-2025 SHRI DANSWARD 
  LYNGDOHCHOWKIDAR

122514173 01-JAN-26 E-GPO6

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES MEGHALAYA SHILLO

11-12-2025 SHRI BANTEILANG 
  MAJAWFISHERY OFFICER

122514138 01-JAN-26 E-GPO7

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE MEGHALAYA S



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

19-12-2025   ANDREW SYIEMIONG  Of LATE 
SHRI  ANDREW 

  SYIEMIONGDRIVER

122513761 01-JAN-26 E-GPO8

11-12-2025 SHRI BIRENDRA 
  BARMANHORTICULTURE 

INSPECTOR

122514153 01-JAN-26 E-GPO9

DEPARTMENT Director Of Printing & Stationary  Shillong

06-01-2026   SHRI SURAJ BISWASECTION 
HOLDER

122614159 06-JAN-26 E-GPO10

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION 

15-12-2025   SMT JERILLA R SANGMAHEAD 
ASSISTANT

122514185 01-JAN-26 E-GPO11

05-01-2026 SMTI JANDABHA 
  LAKADONGOTHR  Of LATE 

SHRI  JAINTIA 
  LAKADONGOFFICE PEON

122614181 06-JAN-26 E-GPO12

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT HANDLOOM OFFICER NORTH GARO 

02-01-2026 SHRI SANJIB PAUL 
  CHOUDHURYWEAVING 

DEMONSTRATOR

122614145 06-JAN-26 E-GPO13

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER WEST 

07-01-2026   SMT ROIBHA SUNGOHANM 122614161 07-JAN-26 E-GPO14

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS) SHANGP

18-12-2025 SMT RIWANLANG 
  RYMBAITRACER

122513745 01-JAN-26 E-GPO15

DEPARTMENT GENERAL MANAGER DISTRICT COMMERCE & I

07-01-2026   SHRI SONJON N MARAKPEON 122614268 09-JAN-26 E-GPO16



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

18-12-2025   SMT SEN MERITHA G MOMINL.P 
TEACHER

122514178 01-JAN-26 E-GPO17

07-01-2026  SMTI PRINJILLA D SANGMAWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  GRENETHSON 

  MOMINPEON

122614245 09-JAN-26 E-GPO18

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

16-12-2025   SMT LOVELY KHARSATIHEAD 
TEACHER

122514194 01-JAN-26 E-GPO19

15-12-2025 SMT TREIBHALIN 
  THABAHHEAD TEACHER

122514183 01-JAN-26 E-GPO20

16-12-2025   SHRI SAVIO P MARAKASSTT. 
TEACHER

122514190 01-JAN-26 E-GPO21

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

18-12-2025 SHRI GATJENSON CH 
  MARAKHEAD TEACHER

122514184 01-JAN-26 E-GPO22

DEPARTMENT Sub-Divisional School Education Officer  Ri-Bhoi Distr

18-12-2025 SMT IOHDIANGBHA 
  NONGRUMASSTT. TEACHER

122514186 01-JAN-26 E-GPO23

DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (C) M.P.R.O SHIL

19-12-2025   SHRI SIRAJ ALIINSPECTOR 122514211 01-JAN-26 E-GPO24

18-12-2025 SHRI BENFAIR N 
  SANGMAINSPECTOR

122514213 01-JAN-26 E-GPO25

19-12-2025   SHRI HENRY KHONGWIRSUB 
INSPECTOR

122513902 01-JAN-26 E-GPO26

19-12-2025 SHRI KLOBARSTAR 
  MARBANIANGS.I

122513895 01-JAN-26 E-GPO27



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT Superintending Engineer P.W.D. (Road) Eastern Shillo

19-12-2025 SMT EUPHRASIE 
  MARBANIANGHEAD ASSISTANT

122514214 01-JAN-26 E-GPO28

DEPARTMENT TREASURY OFFICER, SOUTH GARO HILLS, BAG

19-12-2025   SMT LILLIAN R MARAKASSTT. 
TREASURY OFFICER

122514220 01-JAN-26 E-GPO29


